v ¥ *
Rule 2 29

(a) Insert full name(s)

form2 16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

2.16B

Name of Company Company number

CanDu Entertainment Group Lumuted (fn Admimistration) 05415747

Court case number

2456/08

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court

[fuil name of court]

#/We (a) Alan Hudson and Robert Hunter Keily

and address(es) of

admimstrator(s)

Ernst & Young LLP_No | Colmore Square, Birminghamn, B4 6HQ

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs,

in respect of the administrationef the above company
-,

Signed

i ——
Joint Administrator(s)

Dated 13’/({,(05

Contact Details:

Hannah Namth

You do not have to give any contact information 1n the
box oppostte but if you do, 1t will help Companies

Ermst & Young LLP, No 1 Colmore Square Birmingham B4 6HQ

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

Tel 0121 3352244

DX Number

DX Exchange

)

03/05/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMDYAQS

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardif

Vhen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compantes at




f

- 3
‘Pale2 29 ! Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number \
\
CanDu Entertainment Group Linuted 05415747
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Ch D ,C
C;,%m ourt of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 2456/08
[full name of court]
(a) Insert name and
address of registered  Statement as to the affairs of (a) CanDu Entertainment Group Limited,
ffi fth
otfice of the company Bloxham Mill, Barford Road, Bloxham, Oxford, OX]5 4FF
{b} Insert date  on the (b) 20 March 2008 , the date that the company entered administration

ADMO1BO3

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs |

of the above named company as at (b) _the date that the company entered admimistration |

Full name /?PW"/ VWA/ fé#yﬁ'?d

Signed /%/W 4"—"""—-‘
Dated //, / 9‘//9&7

T Jslemwi AT SiMCEROLY  AFFItAs THAT S 15 MY 1RVE NAME Aw)

PAN PWAATING  AuD THaT TITY THE ConTBNTS op THY ©ATY Ace TAuva

SSONN [BETOLE  mp ! (,‘ M Losw PATRICK Mulite | Sowicirom \

AT T1-Si THE 4HeeenN, AANBUEY , gxon ox 16 4A6

o - n¥ e, o

SPRATT ENDICO

52/54 THE GREENTr

BANBURY |
OXON 0X16 9AB ;

4




1 [ N
1 .
“# A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

CANDa  ENTERTAWMENT 4 my72)
INTER £ oMPANY A CconcilV

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

ADMOLBO3

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) £)
K 58577 —
/9518577 —

/’/ /9‘ o8




i ‘s

v

-8A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors - - -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £ — J—
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ -
AGiLo I 72 5250
Debts secured by floating charges £ ,
CLAE BRoTueps FPE. | 175 4 5/ 230, Ty

(3i. 230, 714)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £

holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding

any shoertfall to floating charge holders) £
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) £

(31, 230, )

(31, 230, 714)
(7,57 000

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £
[ssued and called up capital £
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £

(32,746,714

Signature /{ %@/ /""""" Date // %‘/’Z

ADMO0IBO3



oglonay

299" )

areq aimeudig

G.waﬂ\_m\ bewm\n.w STV.LOL

e preog

YIVBAS U A0 \9% oa’yf | eoyf paopay gappey pasyew BIN. Y |y Pyyres FE7D

_— o — ao+y | canen/ %w\%.w ANy I (8P TL. O XXy 4+ maMAS

., 209/ | aar 09 (O8I0 Y ILAAT) o5 petIm ) IS Sy 7Y L]

|y AR 1603 o ¥ | omass 9/ £9 \@QMw@ ey Yy 182 MY LY

play saseys jo sjie1eq an[eA P12y (apoarsod yum) ssaippy JOP[OY2IRYS JO JWEN
[BUIWON $3JeYS JO ON

SYAATOHIIVHS ANVJNOD



JOINT ADMINISTRATORS COMMENTS ON THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS FOR
CANDU ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LIMITED (“GROUP”)

¢ The directors have now prepared their Statement of Affairs for Group as at 20 March 2008
and a copy has been attached to these comments

+ The statement of affars has not been subject to independent review or statutory audit
Assets Subject to a Floating Charge

s The only asset in Group was the intercompany balance due to Group from Candu
Entertainment Limited

Indebtedness

¢ There 1s cross guaranteed indebtedness between Group and Candu Entertainment
Limited

Signed

Dated 2o/t /o'r

f f




